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Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and 
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2024 

Source: IR Extract Files *Graduate students include Alternate Certiëcation students 

Department/Program 
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students* 

Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load 

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences 
Communication & Media Studies 

English & World Languages 

General Studies 

History & Political Science 

Music & Performing Arts 

Psychology 

Sociology & Criminal Justice 

Visual Art + Design 

2,074 387 13.6 

210 

155 

344 

186 

91 
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357 
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24 

28 
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16 

85 

71 

64 

14.2 

13.4 

13.2 

14.2 

14.4 

13.7 

13.5 

13.2 

108 90 7.7 

42 

10 

N/A N/A N/A 
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Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and 
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2024 (continued) 

Source: IR Extract Files 
*Graduate students include Alternate Certiëcation students 

Department/Program 
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students* 

Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load 

Business 
Accounting & Finance 

Management & Business Administration 

Marketing & Supply Chain Management 

College of Honors & Excellence 

Education 

Educational Leadership & Technology 

Teaching & Learning 

Extended Studies 

1,586 238 13.9 

442 

751 

393 

148 

382 

N/A 

382 

N/A 

56 

140 

42 

57 

87 

N/A 

87 

N/A 

13.9 

13.8 

14.1 

12.9 

13.5 

N/A 

13.5 

N/A 

108 52 8.5 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A N/A N/A 

0 11 5.5 

N/A 

48 

24 

24 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

272 

106 

166 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

5.8 

6.5 

5.3 
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Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and 
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2024 (continued) 

Source: IR Extract Files *Graduate students include Alternate Certiëcation students 

Department/Program 
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students* 

Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg. Load 

Nursing & Health Sciences 
Health & Human Sciences 

Kinesiology & Health Studies 

Nursing 

Science & Technology 

Biological Sciences 

Chemistry & Physics 

Computer Science 

Industrial & Engineering Technology 

2,307 463 13.5 

429 

847 

1,031 

1,518 

491 

122 

418 

447 

52 

164 

247 

292 

88 

24 

77 

98 

14.0 

13.8 

13.1 

13.8 

13.7 

13.7 

13.9 

14.0 

238 234 7.9 

127 

44 

67 160 7.0 

N/A N/A N/A 

46 

17 

N/A 

2 

58 

16 

27 

12 

N/A 

10 

8.7 

9.2 

8.2 

7.8 

N/A 

6.5 

Integrated Science & Technology 

Mathematics 

University 

2 

38 

8,015 

0 

5 

1,524 

14.0 

13.9 

10.6 

27 

N/A 

548 

5 

N/A 

686 

9.3 

N/A 
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